OP \$40.00 236918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIFIBRIA CELULOSE S.A. I	FORMERLY Votorantim Celulose e Papel S.A.	05/15/2011	CORPORATION: BRAZIL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZANO PAPEL E CELULOSE S.A.
Street Address:	Professor Magalhaes Neto, 1.752, 2 andar, salas 206-208
City:	Salvador, Bahia
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	41810-012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRAZIL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369189	MAGNUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)723-4301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-723-4300

Email: rduff@|sllp.com

Correspondent Name: Renee L. Duff

Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP
Address Line 2: One Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAVID.GEN (RN 2369189)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Howard N. Aronson
Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0380

900196322

Address Line 2: One Chase Road Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW Y		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee L. Duff	
Signature:	/RLD/	
Date:	07/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of RN 2369189#page1 source=Assignment of RN 2369189#page2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FIBRIA CELULOSE S.A. (formerly known as Votorantim Celulose e Papel S.A.), a Brazilian Corporation located at Alameda Santos 1.357-6 andar, Sao Paulo, 01419-001 – Brazil (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademark which has been registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

Trademark

Registration No.

MAGNUM

2.369.189

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, SUZANO PAPEL E CELULOSE S.A., a Brazilian corporation with offices at Professor Magalhães Neto, 1.752, 2° andar, salas 206-208, Salvador, Bahia, 41810-012, Brazil, was desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, by agreement SUZANO PAPEL E CELULOSE S.A. received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Mark in the name of SUZANO PAPEL E CELULOSE S.A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby

REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0382

acknowledges and confirms its prior said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said SUZANO PAPEL E CELULOSE S.A. all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark, including the applications and registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefore, and any and all renewals thereof for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Mark and the applications and registrations thereof.

ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full right, power and authority to make this assignment, and that it has not granted and will not grant any assignment or other encumbrance of the Mark to any third party.

São Paulo, 15 may 2011.

Esia documento ad laris atalia no tratilato nacional o para valar contra broatos, so versido em vernácido e registrola a balligião art. 146 CCB a Prov. 58.39 -tiom 87 - 147.53

1111.45.	Y: AME: Marcelo Strufal Ferrost, Paper and Supplies	Strategy	Jose Edes Steinle Director of Hunau & Organizational Development
DATE:	ATE:		



TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 07/06/2011